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Summit Academy Charter School

July Board Meeting

Date and Time
Monday July 7, 2025 at 6:00 PM EDT

Location

209 Rochester Avenue
Brooklyn, NY 11213

Agenda
Purpose
l. Opening ltems
A. Record Attendance
B. Call the Meeting to Order
C. Approve Minutes Approve
Minutes

Approve minutes for June Board Meeting on June 17, 2025

II. Academic Excellence

A. Principal's Report Discuss
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Presenter

Alicia Murray

Kenneth
Montgomery

Kenneth
Montgomery

Machael Spencer-
Edwards

Time

6:00 PM

Tm

5m

10m

6:16 PM

15 m

10of2



VL.

* Preparation for the DOE visit

* Renewal Application

Finance

A. Proposed Budget

Committee Reports

A. Governance Committee

Board Candidates
Renewal Updates
Election of Officers

B. Academic Achievement Committee

School Leadership

C. Development Committee

Executive Session

Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting

Purpose

Vote

Vote

Discuss

Discuss

Vote
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Presenter

Samease
Handshaw

Cynthia McCants

Cynthia McCants

Duane Sleet

Time

6:31 PM

15 m

6:46 PM

10 m

10 m

10 m

20f2



